ORDINANCE NO. 83

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR THE ASSESSMENT, LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES FOR GENERAL REVENUE AND OTHER PURPOSES, UNDER THE LOCAL TAX ENABLING ACT AND UNDER THE BOROUGH CODE AND OTHER LOCAL TAX LAWS.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by the Borough Council of Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. Local Tax Enabling Act Taxes: Under the terms and provisions of Act No. 511 known as "The Local Tax Enabling Act", the ordinances and resolutions providing for the assessment, levy and collection of the following taxes be and the same are hereby levied and reenacted, without change, for the calendar year 1989, and annually thereafter until changed in addition to other taxes already levied:
 - A. Per Capital Tax: A tax of FIVE (\$5.00) DOLLARS upon each person eighteen (18) years of age and older residing in the territorial limits of Indian Lake Borough.
 - B. <u>Earned Income Tax:</u> A tax of ONE(1%) PERCENT on the earned income of residents and non-residents of Indian Lake Borough and ONE (1%) PERCENT on the net profits of residents and non-residents of Indian Lake Borough.
- 2. Real Estate Tax: A tax for the year 1989, and annually thereafter until changed, be and hereby is levied upon all real estate within Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, for general revenue township purposes, at the rate of fourteen (14) mills for each ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR or ONE DOLLAR and FORTY (\$1.40) CENTS for each ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS of assessed valuation based upon the Somerset County assessment of the real estate in Indian Lake Borough.
- 3. The provisions of this Ordinance shall be severable, and it is hereby declared to be the intention of the Borough Council of Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, that, should any portion of this Ordinance be unconstitutional or illegal, the remaining provisions of this Ordinance shall continue to have full force and effect.

ORDAINED AND EN	ACTED this May of December,
ATTEST	BOROUGH COUNCIL
Mella D. Hammond	«Ciegine W Hot men
Borough Secretary	President
	Approved By: Approved By: Approved By: Mayor